r ·	•		
S/Z// C Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	-03-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)		United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ΞET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an.	03603378	J documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
David Llewellyn Jones	Name: CESL Lir	nited	
Tannice Marie McCoy Keith Edward Mayhew	Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ye	es 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addres	SS: Suite 3300, 550 Burrard Street	
Execution Date(s) <u>06/23/2010; 06/23/2010; 06/28/2010</u>			
Assignment Merger	City II V		
Security Agreement Change of I	Name City: Vancouver		
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Co	olumbia	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	e Country: Canad	<u>Zip: V6B O3B</u>	
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		eing filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	• •	
12/784,037		t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	umbers attached? Yes	×No	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total numl involved: 1	ber of applications and patents	
Name: Todd N. Hathaway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:			
		ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 119 N Commercial St #620	✓ Enclosed None red	d quired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bellingham	8. Payment	Information	
State: WA Zip: 98225			

sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

TODD N. HATHAWAY

State: WA

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 360-647-1976

Email Address: patents@hathlawcc

Fax Number: 360-647-4530

Total number of pages including cover

40.00 OP

5

Deposit A@202/A@1944HWWYSH1 60090023 12784037

ขึ้น FC: 8021 Authorized User Name <u>Todd N. Hathaway</u>

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

JONES, David Llewellyn, 1028 51A Street, Delta, British Columbia V4M 2X8, Canada McCOY, Tannice Marie, 4935 Weaver Drive, Delta, British Columbia V4M 1R5, Canada MAYHEW, Keith Edward, 190 67th Street, Delta, British Columbia V4M 1M1, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as May 20, 2010 we did sell and assign to:

CESL LIMITED
Suite 3300, 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, British Columiba
Canada V6B 03B

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/784,037 filed May 20, 2010, relating to, and entitled:

SOLVENT EXTRACTION PROCESS FOR SEPARATING COBALT FROM NICKEL IN AQUEOUS SOLUTION

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from JONES, David Llewellyn, et al. to CESL LIMITED PAT 101185-2 Page 1 of 5

> PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0169

SIGNE	D at	RICHMON	\mathcal{D}	CANAD	^
	~._	City o	r Town	Cour	ntry
this	23 day of	JUNE,	2010 .	// 11	Λ
			Qual	Lavellyn	_//one
			JONES, David Llewellyn		

OTATELIENS DY MITHE AG			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1, Jennifer Def (name of w		whose full post office address is	
7493 Magnolia	•	Burnaby BL	
VSE 4KB	· •	,	
	h assignor is pe	S, David Liewellyn execute the ersonally known to me to be the	
		Signature of Witness	

Assignment from JONES, David Liewellyn, et al. to CESL LIMITED PAT 101185-2 Page 2 of 5

SIGNED at	RICHMO	ano	CANADA
	_	City or Town	Country
this <u>Q3</u>	_day of <u>\</u>	MCCOY, Tannic	a Skoy.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1. <u>Jennifer Defreyne</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office address is			
7493 Magnolia Terrace	BURNABY, BC			
VSE 4KB				
was personally present and did see McCOY, Tannice Marie execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.				
	Signature of Witness			

Assignment from JONES, David Llewellyn, et al. to CESL LIMITED PAT 101185-2 Page 3 of 5

> PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0171

SIGNED at

RICHMONS

City or Town

Country

This 28 day of Tune, 2010

MAYHEW, Keith Edward

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Cott Varley whose full post office address is (name of witness)

1649 Balenck Pl Dolla BC V4m < K9

was personally present and did see MAYHEW, Keith Edward execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Signature of Witness.

Assignment from JONES, David Llewellyn, et al. to CESL LIMITED PAT 101185-2 Page 4 of 5

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0172